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Table 5 Cases

B %
E: B R
J 2 ) e
Result of action
# Sk K ES E 2 4B
y i 1" 4 B 4
Referred | Suspects | Suspects
for against | against
punish- | criminal | military | Violation | Dereliction
Year Cases ment laws laws of law of duty
37TE6Y 2408 1948 Jun.-1951 84 78 17 7 19 12
41# 3 45# 1952-1956 40 37 9 2 5 7
46# 1 50~ 1957-1961 47 47 11 1 3 12
51#& 2 HH& 1962-1966 74 74 18 - 10 10
56& % 60= 1967-1971 50 50 20 - 3 2
61# 2 65& 1972-1976 36 36 12 - 1 4
66% 3 70# 1977-1981 20 20 7 - 2 -
& 3TH& 1982-1986 27 27 8 - 3 4
6% 2 80= 1987-1991 45 43 13 2 7 6
81& 185 1992-1996 109 109 15 1 7 4
86% 1 89= 1997-2000 131 130 - 1 3 1
90-# 2001 15 15 1 - - -
91 & 2002 15 15 - - - -
92+ 2003 24 24 - - 1 -
93# 2004 18 18 - - 1 -
94 2005 3 3 - - 1 -
95# 2006 - - - - - -
96~ 2007 - - - - - -
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of Impeachment

Unit : Case

Cases established

Classification

Penalty organs referred to

# A A

i
%

Violation of
law & dereliction
of duty

i* R
=

= 3

%o

Disciplinary
Sanctions of
Functionaries

Committee on the

EAREN
“ g

National Assembly

D4

Executive
Yuan

S E P (B )ik M

Referred to judicial or
military organizations

53
28
32
54
45
31
18
20
32
98
127
15
15
23
17

78
37
47
74
50
36
20
27
43
109
130
15
15
24
18

17

9
11
18
20
12

7

8
13
15

Source : Department of Supervisory Operations, Control Yuan

Note : If a handled case is referred to a disciplinary organ, the case could at the same time be violation of the criminal code
or military law, and thus the total number of handled cases may be greater than that of impeachment cases.
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Table 5 Cases of
Hi: %
B & w 2HE% VI £
Result of review
B3 = oA B3
Established
% Nk EE
Term & Year & Not Violation
Month Total Announced | announced Rejected Cases of law
BAE R
/ 164 140 6 18 146 4
The 4th term
9782 12"
17 15 1 1 16 1
2008 Aug. -Dec.
98 &
30 25 1 4 26 1
2009
99#
20 19 1 - 20 1
2010
100#
30 24 3 3 27 1
2011
101+
31 27 - 4 27 -
2012
102#
21 18 - 3 18 -
2013
103177 15 12 ; 3 12 -

2014 Jan. -July
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Impeachment (Cont. 1)

Unit : Case

Cases established

BN

[

Classification Result of action

A B 2 # HfaT BRSNS rd | BRSSP
% N BO(E)E |FEF AR KA (F)EBMIE
16 B AFET L AEK

e
Refer to the

Refer to disciplinary organ,
Violation of law discipline & to | Refer to discipline | submit to the civil (or

& judicial or and inform the military) court, and

Dereliction of | dereliction of Refer to military superior for inform the superior
duty duty discipline agencies immediate remedy | for immediate remedy
- 142 144 2 - -
- 15 16 - -
- 25 26 - -
- 19 19 1 - -
- 26 27 - -
- 27 26 1 - -
- 18 18 - -
- 12 12 - -
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Table 5 Cases of
Hi: %
A E | 2525 R Ry E LR
Result of review
B . P2 # i
Established s
F oS EE
Refer to discipline
REER ] Bk
i e
Term & Year & Not Disciplinary| Court of the
Month Total Subtotal | Announced | announced | Rejected [ Committee | Judiciary
FHE &3
! 185 170 168 2 15 146 23
The 5th term
103#8% 127"
3 3 3 - - 1 2
2014 Aug. -Dec.
104# 2015 15 13 13 - 2 11 2
105# 2016 63 59 58 1 4 56 3
106 2017 30 27 26 1 3 25 2
107# 2018 20 18 18 - 2 14 3
108# 2019 21 18 18 - 3 15 3
10917 33 32 32 . 1 24 8

2020 Jan. -July
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Impeachment (Cont. 2)

Unit : Case
Result of action in cases established
BABATER(E)2PH | SAENTE Tl FET LA | BAEN S EP(F)2HPHT
F FA Wi gL § e & RA

Refer to the disciplinary organ,
submit to the civil (or military)
Refer to discipline & to judicial |Refer to discipline and inform the | court, and inform the superior for

or military agencies superior for immediate remedy immediate remedy
By B D¢ 7k D¢ Bk
% g % g e
Disciplinary Court of the Disciplinary Court of the Disciplinary Court of the
Committee Judiciary Committee Judiciary Committee Judiciary
1 - -
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Table 5 Cases of

Hiz: %
| E AT TAEE * >k EJgE A
Result of review
ki A N 7oA s #
A
Term & Year &
Month Total Established Rejected Refer to discipline
%6 3
! 52 51 49
The 6th term
109#8x1 12"
8 8 8
2020 Aug. -Dec.
110& 2021 16 16 15
111& 2022 28 27 26
1" Jan. - - -
2% Feb. - - -
3% Mar. 4 4 4
4% Apr. - - -
5%  May 3 3 3
6% June 2 2 1
7" July 4 3 3
87 Aug. 4 4 4
97  Sept. 5 5 5
107 Oct. 1 1 1
11* Nov. 2 2 2
127  Dec. 3 3 3
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Impeachment (Cont. End)

Unit : Case

Result of action in cases established

BN TET(F)EPN | BEHEIF DIl gL R E | BHES T (F)ZHHY
F

a
i A LR S L E o

i

Refer to the disciplinary organ,

submit to the civil (or military)

Refer to discipline & to judicial or| Refer to discipline and inform the | court, and inform the superior for
military agencies superior for immediate remedy immediate remedy




