表5 監察院 Table 5 Cases

單位:案

單位:案 年	別	案數					成立案件
				處理情形			案情類別
			Re	sult of acti	on		
			移付懲戒	刑事罪嫌	軍法罪嫌	違法	失 職
Υe	ear	Cases	Referred for punish- ment	Suspects against criminal laws	Suspects against military laws	Violation of law	Dereliction of duty
37年6月至40年	1948 Jun1951	84	78	17	7		12
41年至45年	1952-1956	40	37	9	2	5	7
46年至50年	1957-1961	47	47	11	1	3	12
51年至55年	1962-1966	74	74	18	-	10	10
56年至60年	1967-1971	50	50	20	-	3	2
61年至65年	1972-1976	36	36	12	-	1	4
66年至70年	1977-1981	20	20	7	-	2	-
71年至75年	1982-1986	27	27	8	-	3	4
76年至80年	1987-1991	45	43	13	2	7	6
81年至85年	1992-1996	109	109	15	1	7	4
86年至89年	1997-2000	131	130	-	1	3	1
90年	2001	15	15	1	-	-	-
91年	2002	15	15	-	-	-	-
92年	2003	24	24	-	-	1	-
93年	2004	18	18	-	-	1	-
94年	2005	3	3	-	-	1	-
95年	2006	-	-	-	-	-	-
96年	2007	-	-	-	-	-	-

資料來源:本院監察業務處

附註:處理情形為移付懲戒者,可以同時為刑事罪嫌或軍法罪嫌,故處理情形各項之合計數可能大於彈劾案件總數。

### 彈劾案件

### of Impeachment

Unit: Case

_		. 1			
•	2020	estal	h	10	had

Classification			分送司(軍)法機關	
	Pe			
違法	公務員懲	國民	行政院	
失職	戒委員會	大會		
	Committee on the			
Violation of	Disciplinary			
law & dereliction	Sanctions of	37.7	Executive	Referred to judicial or
of duty	Functionaries	National Assembly	Yuan	military organizations
53	78	-	9	
28	37	1	2	
32	47	-	1	11
54	74	-	1	18
45	50	-	-	20
31	36	-	-	12
18	20	-	-	7
20	27	-	1	8
32	43	-	2	13
98	109	-	-	15
127	130	-	-	1
15	15	-	-	1
15	15	-	-	-
23	24	-	-	-
17	18	-	-	-
2	3	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-

Source: Department of Supervisory Operations, Control Yuan

Note: If a handled case is referred to a disciplinary organ, the case could at the same time be violation of the criminal code or military law, and thus the total number of handled cases may be greater than that of impeachment cases.

表5 監 察 院 Table 5 Cases of

單位:案

	審查	結果		成立	案件
總計	· •		不成立	案數	
					, tr , 1
	公布	<b>个公</b> 布			違 法
		Not			Violation
Total	Announced	announced	Rejected	Cases	of law
164	140	6	18	146	4
15	15	4	4	1.0	
17	15	1	1	16	1
30	25	1	4	26	1
20	19	1	_	20	1
20	2.4	2	2	25	
30	24	3	3	27	1
31	27	-	4	27	-
21	18	-	3	18	_
			_		
15	12	-	3	12	-
	20 30 31	Result o 線計 成 Establ 公布  Total Announced  164 140  17 15  30 25  20 19  30 24  31 27  21 18	Established   公布   不公布	Result of review   Rejected   Rejected	Result of review

## 彈 劾 案 件(續1)

## Impeachment (Cont. 1)

Unit: Case

#### Cases established

案情類別				處理情形	_	
Classification	n	Result of action				
失職	違法失職	移付懲戒	移付懲戒並 送司(軍)法 機關	移付懲戒並通知主 管長官為急速救濟	移付懲戒、送司 (軍)法機關並通知 主管長官為急速救 濟	
Dereliction of duty	Violation of law & dereliction of duty	Refer to discipline	Refer to discipline & to judicial or military agencies	Refer to discipline and inform the superior for immediate remedy	Refer to the disciplinary organ, submit to the civil (or military) court, and inform the superior for immediate remedy	
-	142	144	2	-	-	
-	15	16	-	-	-	
-	25	26	-	-	-	
-	19	19	1	-	-	
-	26	27	-	-	-	
-	27	26	1	-	-	
-	18	18	-	-	-	
-	12	12	-	-	-	

表5 監察院 Table 5 Cases of

單位:案

単位:案	審查結果 成立案件處理情形						
4217171		Res	sult of revi	iew		M-X1	W-IAW
	總計		成立 Established		不成立		 付 よ
		計	公布	不公布		恐	戒
						Pafar to	discipline
						公懲會	職務
							法庭
Term & Year & Month	Total	Subtotal	Announced	Not announced	Rejected	Disciplinary Committee	Court of the Judiciary
第5屆累計 The 5th term	185	170	168	2	15		
103年8至12月 2014 AugDec.	3	3	3	-	-	1	2
104年 2015	15	13	13	-	2	11	2
105年 2016	63	59	58	1	4	56	3
106年 2017	30	27	26	1	3	25	2
107年 2018	20	18	18	-	2	14	3
108年 2019	21	18	18	-	3	15	3
109年1-7月 2020 JanJuly	33	32	32	-	1	24	8

## 彈 劾 案 件(續2)

# Impeachment (Cont. 2)

Unit: Case

Unit: Case						
Result of action in cases established						
移付懲戒並送	移付懲戒並送司(軍)法機關		n主管長官為急 效濟	移付懲戒、送司(軍)法機關並 通知主管長官為急速救濟		
_	ine & to judicial	_	ne and inform the	Refer to the disciplinary organ, submit to the civil (or military) court, and inform the superior for		
	y agencies	-	mediate remedy	immediat		
公懲會	職務 法庭	公懲會	職務 法庭	公懲會	職務 法庭	
Disciplinary Committee	Court of the Judiciary	Disciplinary Committee	Court of the Judiciary	Disciplinary Committee	Court of the Judiciary	
	1					
-	1	-	-	-	-	
_	_	_	_		_	
-	-	-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	-	-	-	
-	-	-	-	-	-	
-	1	-	-	-	-	
_	_	_	_	_	_	
					-	
-	-	-	-	-	-	

表5 監察院 Table 5 Cases of

單位:案

届步	マ/年月別			成立案件處理情形	
			Result of review		
		總計	成立	不成立	移付 懲戒
	& Year & Month	Total	Established	Rejected	Refer to discipline
第6屆累	計	52	51	1	
The 6th		32	31	1	47
	B至12月 lugDec.	8	8	-	8
110年	2021	16	16	-	15
111年	2022	28	27	1	26
1月	Jan.	-	-	-	-
2月	Feb.	-	-	-	-
3月	Mar.	4	4	-	4
4月	Apr.	-	-	-	-
5月	May	3	3	-	3
6月	June	2	2	-	1
7月	July	4	3	1	3
8月	Aug.	4	4	-	4
9月	Sept.	5	5	-	5
10月	Oct.	1	1	-	1
11月	Nov.	2	2	-	2
12月	Dec.	3	3	-	3

## 彈 劾 案 件(續完)

## Impeachment (Cont. End)

Unit: Case

Result of action in cases established						
移付懲戒並送司(軍)法機關	移付懲戒並通知主管長官為急 速救濟	移付懲戒、送司(軍)法機關並 通知主管長官為急速救濟 Refer to the disciplinary organ,				
Refer to discipline & to judicial or military agencies	Refer to discipline and inform the superior for immediate remedy	submit to the civil (or military) court, and inform the superior for immediate remedy				
1	-	1				
-	-	-				
1	-	-				
-	-	1				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
_	_	1				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				
-	-	-				